City of Windsor Heights
Claims & Payroll
11/12 to 12/2/2015

DES MOINES WATER WORKS
G & L CLOTHING

IMWCA

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
IPERS

ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST
HITCHCOCK, WILLIAM
TREASURER STATE OF lIOWA
CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSO.
EARL MAY SEED & NURSERY
ICMA

URBANDALE, CITY OF
PURCHASE POWER
VEENSTRA & KIMM INC.
CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY
ZEE MEDICAL, INC.

MARTIN MARIETTA AGGREG.
BITUMINQUS MATERIALS
GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING
QUALITY PEST CONTROL

J.P. COOKE CO

KOCH BROTHERS
ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATORS
VERIZON WIRELESS
DIAMOND OIL CO.

IOWA ONE CALL

METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER CO.
RHINER BROS. PLBG. CO.
HAWKEYE TRUCK EQUIPMENT
ING USA ANNUITY & LIFE INS
WINDSOR HEIGHTS, CITY OF
GOODRICH, WILLIAM
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC.
WELLMARK

FAST SIGNS

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
RDG PLANNING & DESIGN
LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
[OWA CODIFICATION INC.
HY-WVEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
DATA TECHNOLOGIES INC.
CDW GOVERNMENT INC.

Billing and collection fees
Clothing Allowence- Stone
instaliment #6 workcomp
Power

Bank Fees

PROTECT IPERS

ICMA

Police Pension-December
STATE TAX

Bridge rating/inspections
Peat moss-hazmat

Annuity

Crossing guard coat
postage

building permit inspections
Supplies

PW med supplies

Walnut Creek Shoreline riprap
Hot Patch Tack Coat

Hot Patch

pest control

Pet licenses

CH office supplies

FLEX 125 MED

Monthly service

Diesel Fuel

locates

Nov Garbage

PS/CH water

PW work on water heater
Repair Plow #5

ANNUITY

HEALTH PRETAX

2015 Add'l fnsurance-final
CH mini fridge

Emp Health Ins

Election Banners/no parking sign
Emp insurance

Comp Plan

LINCOLN NAT'L

Nov supp ordinances

Trait Hub/RAD mtg Expense
License/Support Annual fee '16
CH printers

3,029.05
160.94
9,645.00
3,989.72
194.25
24,108.56
207.2
2,267.20
6,817.00
2,100.00
59.94
821.02
16.81
208.99
1,547.33
224.65
81.95
728.97
105
152.25
59

93.2
88.45
858.29
628.66
700.99
45.9
16,505.76
116
208.4
781.15
75
1,916.18
406.14
179.55
30,311.52
272.37
971.84
5,998.50
624.29
166

86.5
3,096.11
871.82




BRAUCHT, JUDY

WAUKEE AREA CHAMBER OF CO
UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL I1A
FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT
CHADMARK, LC

AFLAC WORLD WIDE
DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS

C. GREEN CONTRACTOR, INC
AVI SYSTEMS, INC.

CENTURY LINK

AFLAC

CINTAS CORPORATION #762
VAN WALL EQUIPMENT

DES MOINES CLEANING
IMAGETEK, INC.

WOODKE, MARCIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMIN SRVCS
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINAN
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT

IN THE BAG, INC

STONE, DOUG

KIRKHAM MICHAEL

RIORDAN, ELIZABETH

PROS CONSULTING INC

ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
MACE, GREGORY

PAYROLL CHECKS

Police Pension- December
Legislative conference

UNITED WAY

FED/FICA TAX

Delivery of RipRap

AFLAC ACC-PRETX

Lettering

Street repair 68th and sunset
Repair handheld mic

Monthly Service

Employee paid November
Supplies

60 broom parts"

After party clean/ITT/Spot checks
Radix subscription/storage

Nov and Dec cell phone

CPM Oct Nuetzman

Postage meter leasing

Annuity

Trail Hub Study/comp plan study
2015 Add'l insurance-final

Flood plain imp,walnut creek
windsor wonderland reimburse
Trail Hub Study

Refund costs double book
Reimburse cost for background
PAYROLL CHECKS ON 11/20/2015
CLAIMS TOTAL

GENERAL FUND

ROAD USE TAX FUND
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND
POLICE PENSION FUND
HUB PROJECT FUND
SEWER FUND
LANDFILL/GARBAGE FUND
STORM WATER FUND

999.05

40

5
20,667.63
265.22
400.44
446
6,350.00
2233
153.69
139.2
492.43
29.4

850

235

100

250
146.55
235

208.9
2,800.00
15,645.00
20.27
3,232.15
106.93

15
52,463.69
228,048.30

111,239.23
23,112.26
45,359.07

4,082.04
3,404.59
1,463.90
18,592.73
20,754.48
228,048.30
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11.05.15 CHECK REGISTER JRAL 1525
CALENDAR 12/2015, FISCAL 6/2016  DATE RANGE 11/13/2015 -- 11/20/2015

CHECK NO  DATE EMP NO PAY TO THE ORDER OF CHECK AMOUNT ~ CLEARED VOIDED MANUAL
1 BANKERS TRUST 073000642
126701 11/20/2015 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 400.00
126702 11/20/2015 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 1019.75
126703 1172072015 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 50.00
126801 11/20/2015 100125 TAMMY L BREESE 1310.24
126901 11/20/2015 100126 TRACE A KENDIG 2008.13
127001 11/20/2015 100127 ROBBY L PEARSON 211038
127101 11/20/2015 100133 WILLTAM P CANADA 195,03
127201 11/20/2015 100141 DEREX L MEYER 2403.23
127301 11/20/2015 100143 DENNIS W MC DANIEL 2402.20
127401 11/20/2015 100145 3JEREMY M SIEPKER 1591.35
127501 11/20/2015 100146 DANIELLE  METZGER 1663.39
127601 11/20/2015 100152 ANDREW S NISSEN 300.00
127602 11/20/2015 100152 ANDREW S NISSEN 2044.85
127701 11/20/2015 100154 CHAD E NORRIS 1875.02
127801 11/20/2015 100155 NATALIE GILLETT 1332.49
127901 11/20/2015 100157 MATTHEW PALMER 1613.85
128001 11/20/2015 100158 ANGELA OFSTAD 70,00
128002 11/20/2015 100158 ANGELA OFSTAD 1158.25
128101 11/20/2015 100159 JOSEPH ROETMAN 1672.80
128201 11/20/2015 100135 DONNA ¥ MC FARLING 435,85
128301 11/20/2015 400018 CLAYTON M GARCIA 1395.95
128401 1172072015 400234 JOSEPH PATAVA 594.01
128402 11/20/2015 400234 JOSEPH PATAVA 594.01
128501 11/20/2015 400235 JAMES MEASE 1064.09
128601 11/20/2015 400239 RYAN VAN ARKEL 916,11
128701 11/20/2015 400211 DAVID A LANGLEY 159.21
128801 11/20/2015 400221 TIMOTHY F MARER 118.25
128901 11/20/2015 400222 ANDREW E COOPER 502.09
129001 11/20/2015 400223 ELT A KILBURG 423.81
129101 11/20/2015 400228 DUSTYN J DICKHAUT 409,42
129201 11/20/2015 400229 GERRIT FOREMAN 383.19
129301 11/20/2015 400231 AUSTIN LANCASTER 596.53
129401 11/20/2015 400233 ERIC DELKER 422,70
129501 11/20/2015 400241 KELLY MILLER 625.21
129601 11/20/2015 400128 TIM R KURTH 1759.73
129701 11/20/2015 100244 SHEENA L NUETZMAN 200.00
129702 11/20/2015 100244 SHEENA L NUETZMAN 100.00
129703 11/20/2015 100244 SHEENA L NUETZMAN 1340.70
129801 11/20/2015 100383 PHILIP R NATIONS 74.58
129802 11/20/2015 100183 PHILIP R NATIONS 671.23
129901 11/20/2015 100195 CRAIG C STOECKER 10.00
129902 11/20/2015 100195 CRAIG C STOECKER 1304.71
130001 11/20/2015 100196 WILLIAM R GOODRICH . 1337.12
130101 11/20/2015 100205 DOUGLAS STONE 50.00
130102 11/20/2015 100205 DOUGLAS STONE 1605.62
130201 11/20/2015 100225 KEVIN T PATTERSON 1319,15
130301 11/20/2015 100529 ELIZABETH RIORDAN 1206.61
130401 11/20/2015 100528 BRANDT JOHNSON 642.03
130501 11/20/2015 100525 MARCIA WOODKE 1458.54
130601 11/20/2015 100526 BRETT E KLEIN 2072.40
130602 11/20/2015 100526 BRETT E KLEIN 23%.05
130603 11/20/2015 100526 BRETT E KLEIN 259.05

130701 11/20/2015 100527 JESSICA VOGEL 1175.78
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11.05.15 (HECK REGISTER JRNL 1525
CALENDAR 12/2015, FISCAL 6/2016  DATE RANGE 11/13/2015 -- 11/20/2015
(HECK NO  DATE EMP NG PAY TO THE ORDER OF CHECK AMOUNT ~ CLEARED VOIDED MANUAL
BANK TOTAL 52463.69

REPORT TOTAL 52463.69



